Star Drilling Corporation

P. O. Box 4364
Midland, Texas 79704
INCLINATION RECORD

Trilogy O 25-1KXs - 3¢

Topaz #1 L{ijwq' 105-0/(3

Lea County, New Mexico 5. @25-359Q06

*13. Angle of 14. Displacement per .
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length L. 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) g'ﬂrﬁ"““"’) ?S‘l’ff:f::;c xioo) | Displacement (fect) Displacement (fect)

491 491 1.00 1.75 8.57 8.57
990 499 - 100 1.75 8.71 17.28
1491 501 ) 1.00 1.75 8.74 26.02
1735 244 0.50 0.87 2.13 28.15
2193 458 - 0.75 1.31 6.00 34.15
2664 471 1.00 1.75 8.22 42.37
3035 371 0.75 1.31 4.86 47.22
3532 497 - 075 1.31 6.51 53.73
4029 497 .. 050 0.87 4.34 58.07
4166 137 1.25 2.18 2.99 61.06
4658 492 0.50 0.87 4.29 65.35
5128 470 1.28 2.18 . 10.25 75.60
5625 497 1.00 1.75 8.67 84.28
6120 495 0.50 0.87 4.32 88.60
6618 498 -~ 0.75 1.31 6.52 95.12
7056 438 : 1.25 2.18 - 9.56 104.67
7513 457 0.75 1.31 5.98 110.65
7719 +206 0.75 1.31 2.70 113.35

Total displacement of well bore 113.35 @ 7719’

Gl

Sharon Crabb — Agent

The attached instrument was acknowledged before me on the / 4 day of QL(/A«W
2002 by Sharon Crabb — Agent for Star Drilling Corporation
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Notary Public

R\ MARLYS K. REYNOLDS
Notary

Public
4/ STATE OF TEXAs
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